 The fellow must dedicate themselves exclusively to the research project; 

 The fellow may not receive any other fellowship from another source; 

 The fellow may not hold an active employment position or must be fully on 

leave from such activities. 

4. Stipend and Workload 

Amount: BRL 12,000.00 (twelve thousand reais) per month, plus research 

contingency funds, for a period of 12 months, renewable for an equivalent period. 

Workload: 40 hours per week, with exclusive dedication. 

5. Selection Process 

The selected candidate will be nominated to FAPESP, which will decide whether